WELL PLUGGING RE(IRD

STATE OF KANSAS KoAcRo82-3=117

| STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
‘130 S. Market, Room 2078

wichita, ks 67202 RECEIVED
TYPE OR PRINT

FEB 1§ 0040TICE: F111 out compistaly

APt NnuMeer___15-017-19-015-0000

Starkey 9X

LEASE NAME

weELL numger X

2726' F+. trom S Section Line

KCC W‘CHWA“““ vithin 30 days. 1983' F+, trom E Section Line
LEASE OPERATOR American Energies Corporation sec34 _ twe, 19Sage. 7E (Ejor(w)
AOORESS___155 North Market, Suite 710, Wichita, KS 67202 COUNTY Chase
PMONES¢ 316 263-5785  oPERATORS L!CENSE NO. 5399 Date Wel! Completad _Unknown
Character at Well ——S-LmeS Plugging Commenced 12/30/03
tor1,[{cas, \D&A, S¥WOD, lnpuf. Water Supply Well) Plugging Compieted 12/30/03
The pt 'tng proposal was approved on 12/30/03 V {date)
by Mike Wilson - State Plugging Agent - District #2 (KCC District Agent's Name).
Is ACO=1 #iled? R prevmui‘;f not, s well log attached? No

Producing Formattion _Unknown Depth to Top Bottom T.0. 580"

Show depth dand Thickness of al! water, ol! and gas formations.

olL, CASING RECORD

GAS OR WATER RECORDS ]

Formatlon Content From To |Size Put In Pulled out

“URKnown o) el - Tl XL 372 | B30 = -

Oescribe In detail the manner In which the well was plugged, Indicating where T™he mud fluld wa
placad and the method or methods used la Introducing It Into the hole. |f camen?t or other plug
were usead, state The character of same and depth placed, froq__f..? to to.? sach sea~

Circulated cement from ESO' to ﬁg;ﬁgcg in %". %ﬂﬂ |" on outside. Ran 20'a circulated
cement to surface. ackside take cement, kept filling for minutes, quit dropping. Used
total of z with el,

: erican 1s not the operator of this well..
because it is in the area of our wells ﬁhgl .

Name of Pluggling Contractor_United Cemep

Aa«msw%& / /Z*"’%A

MAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGEING FEES: _ American Energies Corporation - Alan DeGood

It is beipng plugged as a courtesy, and

3031/ 5YS”

/

se No.

STATE OF Kansas COUNTY of  Sedgwick ,88.

Alan L. DeGood, President - American Energies Corp. (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) o
above~described well, being first duly sworn on ocath, says: That | have knowledge ocf Tthe facts
statements, and matters hersin contained and the log of the abova-dnsc !bod well as flled tha
the same are True and correct, so hcip me God. f 4

(Signature)

d President
chhlta, KS

2004

“Alan
u“,-.,,, 155 N Harket #7350

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befors me 19

W ix\xm

Notary Publle
Melinda S. Wooten

My Co&nlsslon Expires:

: Fora CP-d4
Revissed (5-383
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Umted Cementing & Acid Company, Inc.

2510 W. 6th St.
El Dorado, Kansas 67042

316-321-4680  800-794-0187  (Fax) 316-321-4720

Remit Payment To:
One North Hudson, Suite 1000
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
405-278-8800

Invoice No. 5732
Customer: RECE!VED , Field Ticket 5241
Date 12/31/2003
American Energies Corporation FEB 0 2004
155 N. Market St., Ste. 710 KC PO#
Wichita, Kansas 67202 C WICHITA
Date of Job County State Lease Well NO-/ .
12/30/03 cs KS Starkey 27 A
Size of Casing Depth Of Well Depth Of Job Plug Depth Pressure
Quantity Description Unit Price Total
PLUGGING UOoM
78 60/40 Pozmix sax 4.80 382.20
3 Gel sax S.7C 23.10
81 Bulk Charge sax 0.98 79.38
Drayage - 4.05 tons x .73 x 50 mi. 147.83
50 Pump Truck Mileage Charge mi 2.05 102.50
Cement Unit /&L 482.00
ch
M
Thank you for your continued business
Taxable *Non-Taxable Tax Rate Sales Tax TOTAL DUE
1223.01 0.00 0.063 77.05 $1,300.06

TERMS: Net 30 days from invoice date. Please pay from this invoice.

ORIGINAL INVOICE

SPGB




IR e -

Unlted Cementing = RECEVED SE7VICE TICKET

and Acid Co., inc. FEB1p2n 5241
Qil Well Cementing & Acidizing KCC WECHETA
(316) 321-4680 « 800-794-0187 » FAX (318) 321-4720 DATE /« ~SBo~ 03

2510 West Bth Street « EJ Dorado, KS 67042
l , COUNTY //? se  CTY_E/waals

CHARGE TO )&m (CT A G one 7«:://

ADDRESS : CITY ST ZIP

LEASE & WELL NO. ,_,g’?"“ /V / AH-2 9 X_ CONTRACTOR

KIND OF JOB e SEC. TWP. RNG.

DIR. TO LOC. / ' NEW
Quantity __ MATERIALUSED o, #mp Serv. Charge Llca’QO /
T E€SY| sl bz gz Lo x G

S .sx /-O/ { ,76} ’}’/
% | 5x | BULK CHARGE 1 T748.3% .
L 57 |BULK TRK. MILES HNDS9lpu A~ - 12 ffg
257 50| PUMP TRK. MILES . ﬂ)/Q
PLUGS _ mD‘? -
L 0ZD). sALEs TAX_ | T meemy
- TOTAL ]%:77

TD. ' CSG. SET AT voLume__ |0 e

SIZE HOLE __ TBGSETAT - VOLUME

MAX. PRESS. SIZE PIPE ‘

PLUG DEPTH PKER DEPTH

PLUG USED N TIME FINISHED

REMARKS: _ (/v c.. £ /o /,ahﬁ“ = /C_V/?Jr\ S ep Z)L Suv;%c:_e
o D7

Aos o o047 < ' Ja “/P/z/ &ﬁ C’/v-( /7
CCre 7/7.;' §(" O » gﬂ'C—/e ) ('*1,6’ 7/ /r-yﬁ’ (—p}‘n e ""7_.

A\Vr‘);o\/o /47////1. S F v S0 /'h/ he . /&0/’,4 f— ,ﬂ‘”ﬂﬁ_ﬂlhﬂ a éd.,-, Q( 7'_‘7;\ )Q
. / EQUIPMENT USED S D8 S X
NAME UNIT NO. NAME UNIT NO.

O g

CEMENTER OR TREATER'

~'* . OWNER'S REP.




Fé“ s SERVICE TICKET,
| zaut».- SERVIGE TICKET,
’Orf We” Cementing & Acidizing B : | i e

800-7384-0187 » FAX (315) 321 4720
th Street * Ei Dorado KS 87042

(e o

> f b». ,.w)?
I "

SIZE HOLE




! _ RECEIVED |
¢ . 155 North Market, Suite 710
Crican Enelgm FEB 1 g 2004 - N e 2eraes
sorpersen KCC WICHITA

February 9, 2004

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Starkey A2
To Whom it may Concern:
There was some confusion as to the plugging record which was submitted on the Starkey
A2. As per our telephone conversation with Mike Wilson on Thursday, February 5,
2004, the well has been renamed the Starkey 9X and a new API number assigned, by

Mike. The well plugged was an old well which was south of our producing well and a
well which American Energies Corporation had intented, but never drilled.

Please find attached the Well Plugging Record for the Starky 9X. If you have any
questions, please contact Mike Wilson. Thank you for your help and patience.

Sincerely,

Production Manager

MSW/tbm
cc Alan DeGood




Bhitnie FlLloo il ~EGIRD

STATE OF KANSAS KeAeRo =82 =317

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

‘130 S. Market, Room REEE!VEB

Wiciita, KS 672
TYPE OR PRINT
JAN 2 8 20“'*!01'1 CE: FIl!l ot caom

letel
returas to Coas. Div.

.KCC W\CHWA.::M« within 30 days.

AP| NUMBER__<15-037=20=802-00-00

LEASE NAME Starkey.A—§2"
———— =
WELL NUMBER A$27

Fr.

1983' Fr.

fro-,ﬁ/;:c?lon Line

t¥om £ SecTloan Lling

2726'

LEASE OPESRATOR American Energies Corporatiomn SEC. 34 twp19S pgeJE (E)ar(¥)
ADCRESS 155 North Market., Suite 710, Wichita, XS COUNTY Chase |
PHONES( 316)_263-5785 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. __ 9399 Caty/Well Completed _ Unknown
Qiaracter af Well D & A ugging Commenced 12/30/03
(GI1, Gas, DA, SWO, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 12/30703
The pluggling proposal was approved on 12/30/03 (datTe)

Mike Wilson - State Plugging Agent - District #2 //,-

by (XCC Ofistrict Agent's Name).
By previous
Is ACO~1 f!led? operator ¥ not, Is well log atrTathed? No
Producing Formaflon Unknown Depth to T 8ottom TeOe
Show depth dand thlickness of all water, aoll and s formatlons,
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS [ CASING RECORD
: /
FormaT|an Content From To Size Put In Pulled outT
Unknown -/
/
7-
/

Oascride [n detall the manner In which /Ahe well

placad and the method or merthods used In Introducing

was plugged,
I+ Iato the hole.
vearaea used, state The character of /same and depth placed,

IndicaTing where The aud fligid
¥ cement or other pi
trom__feet to fee?T esach s.

fillin

sx _60/40 poz with 47 gel.

Ran 1" on outside.
i minutes

Ran 20"

circulated
ing. Used total

because it is in the area of our Awells.

PLEASE NOTE: American is not the/operator of this well.
tame ot Pluggling Contractor Uﬂ%é

ed Cementing and Acid Co., Inc.

It is being plugged as a courtesy, and

Address 2510 West 6th, Emo/ado, KS " 67042

Licesnse No. 30437

MAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGS!ING FEES:

American Energies Corporation - Alam DeGood

STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick

»33.

Alan L. DeGood, Presiqééé - American Energies Corp.
above-described well, bel g
STataments, and matters/ heraln contained and *he
the same are True a:;/ eérac?, so help me God,.

/ (Address)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befors me thils

(Signature)

155 N. Mark
27th

(Employee of Operator) or (Qperator)
tirst duly svorn on ocath, says: That | have know|edge of tThe fac-

log of the above=describad -Dll as ftlied +

Alan L. DeGood, President

710, Wichita, KS

day ot _January X9 2004

S 09 ool

My Commisslon Expires: 3-12-04

Notary Publlec
Melinda S. Wooten

Faorm &
Revised Q05—

' MELINDA 8. WOOTEN

: wmsxé%%” 0




Umted Cementing & Acid Company, Inc.
2510 W. 6th St.
El Dorado, Kansas 67042
316-321-4680  800-794-0187  (Fax) 316-321-4720

Remit Payment To:
One North Hudson, Suite 1000
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
405-278-8800

RECE!
VED Invoice No. 5732
Customer: Field Ticket 5241
. f JAN 28 2004 Date 12/31/2003
American Energies Corporation  KCC WICHITA
155 N. Market St., Ste. 710 PO#
Wichita, Kansas 67202
Date of Job County State Lease Well No.
12/30/03 CS KS Starkey A-2
Size of Casing Depth Of Well Depth Of Job Plug Depth Pressure
Quantity Description Unit Price Total
PLUGGING uom
78 60/40 Pozmix sax 4.90 382.20
3 Gel sax 9.70 29.10
81 Bulk Charge sax 0.98 79.38
Drayage - 4.05 tons x .73 x 50 mi. 147.83
50 Pump Truck Mileage Charge mi 2.05 102.50
Cement Unit }9 | 482.00
o@ Jv’ .
Thant you for your continued business
Taxable *Non-Taxable Tax Rate Sales Tax TOTAL DUE
1223.01 0.00 0.063 77.05 $1,300.06

TERMS: Net 30 days from invoice date. Please pay from this invoice.

ORIGINAL INVOICE

el Plog 51?\




‘United Cementing

and Acid Co., Inc.

A e s

RECEIVED  SERVICE TICKET

JAN28

Oil Well Cementing & Acidizing

t

(316) 321-4680 + 800-794-0187 « FAX (316) 321-4720
2510 West B6th Street ¢ El Dorado, KS 57042

KCC WlCHITA e /-

5241

~SBo~ DR

COUNTY ¢~ ,,p/f;; <

CITY E/matals

CHARGE TO ?Cy/:mt«w 2 CE AL EA/(?M‘::/ e

ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP
LEASE & WELL NO. ,g’?}v/rf}// -2 CONTRACTOR
KIND OF JOB X4 SEC. TWP, RNG,
DIR. TO LOC. | "OLD) NEW
Quantity MATERIAL USED Svp Fumgp Serv. Charge | %«Q@Q’
T eS| Lplew Fpz yim  [o]( %5Q,50
S.ox | Lo ‘ ﬁt{}f 4
% | 5% |BULK CHARGE 10.%8
L 5D |[BULK TRK. MILES 4 )9)p 0 419
H£Z 50| PUMP TRK. MILES e
PLUGS D% '
o7 SALES TAX ‘“‘7%“@%
- TOTAL.

VOLUME é"@@@fm‘

T.D. CSG. SET AT
SIZE HOLE - TBG SET AT VOLUME
MAX. PRESS. | SIZE PIPE
PLUG DEPTH " PKER DEPTH
PLUG USED . TIME FINISHED
REMARKS: _ Crve.. /& A (i 7T Ay pim S e 7 SuvFece
v =R 7. ’
zor L ow cuTsiJe  Klon DO e, ST
CCrmen 7" 7% Sov Aoce s fgﬁcw/é“’ S de Tri CEwnen 7,
%ﬁﬂ}ﬁ /;n;f;//g/é’fj FV’ 5’9 hacn. /;(/m = *)Z)’&”Mﬁﬁ/ﬁ.a off}gw of 7—‘7‘5\)?’{2
' / EQUIPMENT USED P& S X
NAME UNIT NO. ° NAME UNIT NO.

/p/'/ 7 L=
4/’/%’:‘“

CEMENTER OR TREATER

Jﬁ’v v’}i’ 7??: ’5;:”,7

OWNER’S REP.




GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

All prices are exclusive of any Federal, State or Special
Taxes for the sale or use of merchandise or service listed. The
amount of taxes required to be paid by the seller shall be added to
the quoted prices payable by the buyer.

Unless satisfactory credit has been established, cash
payment will be required in advance.

We will make reasonable attempt to-get to and ‘from the *
well under our own power. Should we be unable to do so because
of poor or inadequate road conditions, and it becomes necessary to
employ a fractor or other pulling equipment, such equipment will be
supplied by the customer, or if furnished by us, the cost will be
charged to the customer. ‘

We endeavor to design and maintain our equipment to
safely service properly drilied and conditioned wells. We carry
public liability and property damage insurance, but as there are so
many uncertain and unknown conditions not subject to control, we
can neither be liable for injuries to property or persons nor for loss
or damage arising from the performance of our services or resulting
therefrom. '

In the event equipment or tools are lost in rendering our
services, the customer agrees to make reasonable attempt to
recover same. If not recovered, customer agrees to reimburse us
for their value.

Iif a material service is ordered and the customer cancels
same after the solution has been prepared, a charge will be made
to the customer for the expenses incurred.

Unless otherwise specified, a dead haul charge 6f $1.50
per mile, one way, will be made for each service unit ordered but
not used.

All prices are subject to change without notice.

All unpaid bilis are Subject to interest after 60 days from
date of invoice.
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W*M; -and Acid Co., Inc._ JAnzszune
Qi Well Gementing 8 Acidizing - KCC W'CH'%TE

- 800- 794, 187 - FAX [318] 321 4720

_ i CONTRACTOR
KIND OF JOB ”‘,x . SEC.  we
DIR. TO LOC. o 1‘ | .

Quantity"

CSG. SET AT %
TBG SET AT

SIZE HOLE

MAX PREss'

" PLUG DEPTH’
'PLUG USED

IR T -
PKER DEPTH _’
TIME FINISHED

CEMENTER OR TREATER




GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

All prices are exclusive of any Federal, State or Special
Taxes for the sale or use of merchandise or service listed. The
amount of taxes required to be paid by the seller shall be added to
the quoted prices payable by the buyer.

Unless satisfactory credit has been established, cash
payment will be required in advance.

We will make reasonable attempt io get to and from the
well under our own power. Should we be unable to do so because
of poor or inadequate road conditions, and it becomes necessary to
employ a tractor or other pulling equipment, such equipment will be
supplied by the customer, or if furnished by us, the cost will be
charged to the customer.

We endeavor to design and maintain our equipment to
safely service properly drilled and conditioned wells. We carry
public liability and property damage insurance, but as there are so
many uncertain and unknown conditions not subject to control, we
can neither be liable for injuries to property or persons nor for loss
or damage arising from the performance of our services or resulting
therefrom.

In the event equipment or tools are lost in rendering our
services, the customer agrees to make reasonable attempt to
recover same. If not recovered, customer agrees to reimburse us
for their value.

If a material service is ordered and the customer cancels
same after the solution has been prepared, a charge will be made
to the customer for the expenses incurred.

Unless otherwise specified, a dead haul charge of $1.50
per mile, one way, will be made for each service unit ordered but
not used.

All prices are subject to change without notice.

All unpaid bills are subject to interest after 60 days from
date of invoice.



RECEIVED
MAR 19 2002

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

March 14, 2002

American Energies Corporation -- KCC License # 5399
155 N. Market, Ste 710
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: API Well No. 15-017-20802-00-00
STARKEY A2
SENE, 34-19S-7E

sl N

CHASE County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

According to KCC records, the Irrtent to Drill approved by the KCC Conservation Division on
June 09, 2000, for the well listed above, has expired. The KCC has not received a spud call or an
ACO-1 Completion Report on this well.

If drilling operations on the well never commenced, please check, sign and date below and return

this letter to the KCC Wichita office in the enclosed return enve @pe
' 7\ Well not drilled: Signature g f}({l ﬂ

Date: /7[1;- ,;2{)499\ ’

If the well has been drilled, please submit the required ACO-1 Completion Report with all
attachments for this well along with a copy of this letter to the KCC Wichita office.

In either case please provide the requested information within 30 days from the date of this
letter. Pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-128, failure to respond to this letter with the requested
information may result in assessment of 2 monetary penalty of $100.00. Failure to file the
ACO-1 form, if applicable, may result in assessment of a monetary penalty of $500.00.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions, please contact me at
(316) 337-6200.

Very truly yours,

(g P el

Supervisor
Production Department

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building




